## QUITCLAIM DEED

TOOELE COUNTY, a municipal corporation of the State of Utah, hereby quitclaims to ... Alpheus W. Droubay for the sum of Thee Dollars and Thirty Cents (\$3.30)

including the costs of executing and recording this instrument, the following described real property, situated in Tooele County, State of Utah, to-wit:

Com. N. W. Corner of S. E. 4 of S. W. 4 of Section 11, T. 3 S., R. 4 W., S. L. M. S 2 chs. N. 71° E. 7.25 chs. S. 82° 30' E. 10.30 chs. N. 11° E 1.25 chs. N. 81° W. 6.39 chs. S. 14° W. .75 chs. W. 11.50 chs. more or less to beg., cont. 2.50 acres.

Barbara M. Smith Asmussen Assessed in the name of .. taxes of the year 1913 ....., and subsequent taxes thereon.

This deed is executed under the authority of Section 80-10-68, Revised Statutes of Utah, 1933, and as amended by Chapter 62 of Utah Session Laws, 1933, and in pursuance to an order of the Board of County Commissioners of Tooele County, Utah, made on the 3d day of August , 19.53

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has caused this deed to be executed in the name of said County of Tooele, State of Utah, by the County Clerk and Ex Officio Auditor thereof, and attesting the same with the seal this 5th day of August 19 53

COUNTY OF TOOELE, STATE OF UTAH

Virginia M. Lewark

STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF TOOELE (SEAL)

By .... David Bankhead

Clerk and Ex Officio Auditor

On the ....5th day of August , A. D., 19. 53 personally appeared before me, sioners of Tooele County, Utah, and said ... David Bankhead ... acknowledged to me that said municipal corporation executed the same.

(SEAL)

Rose P. Nisonger

County Recorder.

Recorded at the request of the County Clerk on 5 day of Aug. 1953, at 9:35 A. m.

Recorded at the request of the County Clerk on 5 day of Aug. 1953, at 9:35 A. m.

Recorded at the request of the County Clerk on 5 day of Aug. 1953, at 9:35 A. m.

## QUITCLAIM DEED

TOOELE COUNTY, a municipal corporation of the State of Utah, hereby quitclaims to Bingham Gas & Oil Co. for the sum of Three dollars and thirty center (\$3.30)

including the costs of executing and recording this instrument, the following described real property, situated in Tooele County, State of Utah, to-wit:

Commencing at a point 53.2 feet East and North 140 28' East 341 feet from the Southwest corner of the Northwest quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 25, Township 1 South, Range 4 West, Salt Lake Base & Meridian; thence North 14° 28' East 300 feet; thence South 75° 32' East 100 feet; thence South 14° 28' West 300 feet, thence North 75° 32' West 100 feet to place of beginning

Wm. Glassman Assessed in the name of . taxes of the year 1900 , and subsequent taxes thereon.

This deed is executed under the authority of Section 80-10-68, Revised Statutes of Utah, 1933, and as amended by Chapter 62 of Utah Session Laws, 1933, and in pursuance to an order of the Board of County Commissioners of Tooele County, Utah, made on the 19th day of September

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has caused this deed to be executed in the name of said County of Tooele, State of Utah, by the County Clerk and Ex Officio Auditor thereof, and attesting the same with the seal this 28th day of September

COUNTY OF TOOELE, STATE OF UTAH

Virginia M. Lewark

(SEAL)

By David Bankhead Clerk and Ex Officio Auditor

STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF TOOELE

...., A. D., 1923, personally appeared before me,

On the 28th day of September David Bankhead who, being duly sworn, did say: That he is the County Clerk and Ex Officio Auditor of said County of Tooele, State of Utah, and that the foregoing instrument was duly signed by him, in behalf of said Tooele County, by authority of a resolution passed and an order made by the County Commissioners of Tooele County, Utah, and said David Bankhead acknowledged to me that said municipal corporation executed the same cipal corporation executed the same.

Rose P. Nisonger County Recorder.

#234969 Recorded at the request of the county Clerk on 28th ay of September , 1953, at 2:00 P. M.

tase P. Thowny Recorder.